RESOLUTION NO. 2018-31

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF BELLEAIR, FLORIDA, PROVIDING FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF A MEMBER TO THE BELLEAIR RECREATION BOARD.

WHEREAS, the Town Commission did adopt Resolution No. 95-13, which sets our Rules and Regulations for all Advisory Boards and Regulatory Boards; and

WHEREAS, the Town Commission did adopt Resolution No. 2018-28, which appointed and reappointed members to the Recreation Board; and

WHEREAS, the Town Commission is desirous of appointing a certain member to the Recreation Board to vacancy.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF BELLEAIR, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. APPOINTMENT. The following individual is hereby appointed as a member of the Recreation Board and will serve the unexpired portion of the terms vacated.

NAME	TERM	EXPIRATION DATE
Amy Stanton	2 year	May 31, 2020

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Commission of the Town of Belleair, Florida, this 17th day of JULY, A.D., 2018.

	MAYOR	
ATTEST:		
TOWN CLERK		